## 505055061 08/21/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5101816

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
NICOLE BARBARA JI	JSTIS TRI	JITT		07/05/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:						
Street Address:	1111 F	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR				
City:	OAKLA	OAKLAND				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94607-	5200				
	·					
PROPERTY NUMBER						
Property Typ	e		Number			
Patent Number:	Patent Number: 977		164			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
			359-7198			
			e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Phone:	•	-	720-5700			
Email:		cgolla	ands@perkinscoie.com			
Correspondent Name: COR		TNEY GOLLANDS				
		BOX 1247				
Address Line 4:		SEAT	TTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			009062-8151.US05			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CORTNEY GOLLANDS			
SIGNATURE:			/Cortney Gollands/			
			08/21/2018			
DATE SIGNED:			00/21/2010			
DATE SIGNED:	• •					

## ASSIGNMENT TO THE REGENTS OF CALIFORNIA BY NICOLE BARBARA JUSTIS TRUITT

I, <u>Nicole Barbara Justis Truitt</u>, was employed by The Regents of California at the University of California, San Diego from September 1, 2003 to January 1, 2007. During my employment, I conducted or participated various research activities including research work and other involvement in research projects at Prof.

5 participated various research activities including research work and other involvement in research projects at Prof. Yuhwa Lo's group.

I hereby assign to The Regents of California, a corporation of the State of California in the United States, having a place of business at 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in

- any and all inventions and improvements which I made, conceived, or developed during the time I was employed by The Regents of California at the University of California, San Diego from September 1, 2003 to January 1, 2007, including any and all inventions and improvements I did in connection with my activities and involvement in research projects at Prof. Yuhwa Lo's group that led to U.S. Patent No. 9,778,164 B2 entitled "Fluidic flow cytometry devices and particle sensing based on signal-encoding" and issued on October 3, 2017 and other patent
- 15 filings by The Regents of California.

This assignment includes the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and improvements, in any country, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements, including, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates, any and all certificates issued in any post-grant proceeding, and extensions of any

- 20 applications and patents of the United States, foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of each patent filing on said inventions and improvements under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and the right to seek relief and recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of infringement or any other violation of patent or
- 25 patent application rights. I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in the name of the Assignee for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

In addition, I hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in said inventions and improvements that occurred by operation of an employment agreement between me and the Assignee existing at the time said inventions and improvements were made. Should I have any remaining interest, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer any right, title and interest I may have in said inventions and improvements anywhere in the world to the Assignee.

## PATENT REEL: 046653 FRAME: 0008

The foregoing assignments, sale and transfer have been made for good and valuable consideration in accordance with the aforementioned employment by The Regents of California at the University of California, San Diego.

I hereby represent and covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with the assignment of said inventions and improvements to the Assignee.

I further covenant for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to assist the Assignee in handling various procedures, tasks and documentation in connection with this assignment, including, but not limited to, providing to the Assignee promptly upon the request of the Assignee all pertinent facts and

- 10 documents relating to said invention and improvements, and testifying as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto, and promptly executing and delivering to the Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, documents, instruments or affidavits in connection with obtaining, maintaining, issuing or enforcing any patents on said inventions and improvements, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
- 15 I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue one or more patents in the United States for said inventions and improvements to the Assignee as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I am competent to execute the above assignment. I hereby have duly executed the declaration and assignment below with my name.

Full name:	Nicole Barbara Justis Truitt
Signature	Nicele Cuitt
Date:	7/5/2018

The Assignee hereby acknowledges the assignment. The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignee.

	101 . 0	Y a sources f.	
Authorized officer's legal name:	<u>Kubén P</u>	ario tle	188
Authorized officer's title: Dire	stor of	200 mercins	Isza tino
Authorized officer's signature:	etteritioner		
Date: 05/04/2019			

30

20

25

## **RECORDED: 08/21/2018**